Pursuant to RSA 674:57, by resolution of the Board of Selectmen, all lands designated as special flood hazard areas by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) in its "Flood Insurance Study for the County of Rockingham, NH" dated January 29, 2021, together with the associated Flood Insurance Rate Maps, dated January 29, 2021, are declared to be part of the Town of Seabrook Zoning Ordinance and are hereby incorporated by reference.Owners and lessees of affected real property may appeal the map amendment under 44 CFR § 67.5.

After adoption of the above please adopt the below language.

24.120 Affected Land Areas: The following regulations are hereby adopted so as to comply with requirements of the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968; These regulations shall apply to all lands designated as special flood hazard areas by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) in its Flood Insurance Study for Rockingham County, New Hampshire" datedJanuary 29, 2021 or as amended, together with the associated Flood Insurance Rate Maps datedJanuary 29, 2021 or as amended, which are hereby declared to be a part of this ordinance and are hereby incorporated by reference.

2. Once the above two steps are completed, a certified copy of the resolution, which must be signed by the governing body members and dated, and a certified copy of the municipality's entire floodplain ordinance with the new maps and study dates included, must be submitted to the below contact person at NHOSI no later than two weeksbefore January 29, 2021.